PTYSRF - FULL DUPLEX PSEUDO TELETYPE SERVICE ROUTIMNES MACRN,V36 19:1?@ 4-JUN-69 PAGE 1

1 s884COPYR[GHT 1969, NISITAL FQUIPMENT CORP.» MAYNARD, MASS,###
2
3
4 $THIS SUR-PROGRAM ASSE4BLED vITH SYSTEM PARAMETER FILE - S.MAC(V414)
5 XLIST
6 1.IST
7 TITLE PTYSRF = FULL DUPLEX PSEUDO TELETYPE SERVICE ROUTINES
B SURTTL M. FRENRIKSEN/RCC TS 26 DEC 68 V726
9 XP VPTYSF, 061
19 ;PUT VERSION NUMBER IN GLOB LISTING AND LLOADFR STORAGE MaP
11 :
12 ENTRY PTYSRF }OUMMY GLOBAL FOR FULL DUPLEX PTY
13 7papee PTYSRF
14
15
16 3 ACCUMULATOR ASSIGNMENTS
17
18 200226 DOR=NEVDAT
19 PORdN2 ILINE=TAC1
20 rgAGLD CHREC=TEM
21 BuA313 PINS=13
22 ApacLe PDNB=14
23
24 JFOLLOWING BITSs AND LINE ANN CHREC ASSIGNMENTS
»5 } MUST AGREE WITH THOSE IN SCNSRF
26
27 020¢70 RREAKB=200%0
28 2PagARd FCSBRK=4007
29 AQAE7Q TOIP=400007 $SIGN OF TTYPTR IN TTY DNB
30 220020 SYNC=20002 JBREAK CHARACTER SEEN---FROM SCNSER
21
22 $PTY DEVICE NEPENDENT 10 STATUS RITS (RH DEVIOS)
KiK3
4 04290 10PTW=4000 JOUTRUT WALIT (0BJ, JOB HAS DONE INPUT)
15 Ap207@ 10PTRE=27p07 JPTY RESPONSE IS READY
26 AP1AA@ MONMND=10Q7 JPTY IS IN MONITOR MODE
27
8 INTERNAL FTTTYSER
29

a9 777777 777777 FTITTYSER=-1 JFORCE MULT DEF GLOBAL IF WRONG APRSER



PTYSRF - FULL DUPLEX PSEUDO TELETYPE SERVICE ROUTINES

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
8¢
51
52
53
54
55
56
a7
=8
59
Al
A2
A3
44

M, FREDRIKSEr/RCC TS

rNQCT
rERpeL
roraC2
rEreEr3
074
neravs
PRrBT6
fprge7
(1]
rere1l

626471
ApaE 0
rQnge
rOARR
ARRLS
20000
2eanra
ngAge7
AQRGr7
27¢°R

002¢230"
282400
712221
23000
apne14!"
AaARe3
222078
PORAING
neAng
NANEAR
Ppoerg

D6 DEC 68 VApA

INTERNAL FTCHECK,FTMNNP
IFMN FTCHOCK+FTMONP, <

MACRC V3E& 19114 4-JiiN-69 PAGEL 14

EXTERNAL PTYDDR,PLIOSAV,PTYSAC,PTYBND,PTYRML,PTYNS,PI0SAYV,PDNSAY
EXTERNAL PTYSAV,PTYSAZ,PTYRET,PACSAV

INTERNAL PTYSA?,FTYRED, ACSAV?
>
IFE FTCHECK+FTMONP <

$PSEUDO "ONSOLE NEVINE DATA RLOCK
$HEMAINING PTY DNB'S ARE GENFRATFD

POUT OF ILINE AT BUILD TIME
INTERN PTYDNB

72=,
PTYDDB: SIXBIT /PTYA/
XwD Cr1gPBASTTYRF +1
2
FXP PTYDSP
L AVIN+DVOUT,3
7‘
3
Xwh PROG, ¥
X WD PRNG, 7
Zz
XpP PTYDNS, s =27

IPTY? IS UNIT 1,

;S1ZE OF PTY QDB

PTY1

1S UNIT 2,

ETC,



PTYSRF - FULL PUPLEX PSEUDD TELETYPE SERVICE ROUTINES MACRNM (V34 19112 4=-JIIN=-69 PAGE 15
M, FRENRIKSEXN/RCC TS @6 NEC 68 VIzA

45 INTERNAL PTYNSP
56 EXTERNAL OUT

A7 2@2012 263148 P0G73 0Py nop, SINITILIZATION

A8 PRPE13 263140 200470 POPy poP, tPRINT ERRIR, STOP JOB
49 MpAR14 254270  BQP0R2u' PTYDSP: JRST PTYREL

70 7arp1s 254uv@  RAGEAR JRST QuUT

71 A@N316 254273 MRAH33I JRST PTYQUT

72 PRPA17 254270 0QAL2Q° JRST PTYIN

73

74 EXTERNAL PTYTAR,TCONLN,TTYTAR, TTYKIL,PUNTT
75

76  7Qe@20 135170 0@@ere PTYREL: (DR | INE,PUNIT

77 @AAPZPL  27110@ AP ADNT LINF,TCONLY

78 rerpr2 336272 0QZEAR SKIPN TTYTAR(LINE)

79 @RM223 26314Q¢ 2Q700p POPJ PNP,

@ 2Q7AQ24 261140 QQrpes PUSH PNP,DNB

Rl  m@P@25 552322 38822 HRRZ DNB, TTYTAB(LINE)

R2  207Q26 2672140 APy PUSHJ PDP, TTYKIL

RS  2@R@27 262149 2072876 pPQP Ppo, DA

14 AFRPIE 135170 202420 LLR LINE,PUNTT

25 A@P231 402¢72 A0%utB SETZM PTYTAB(LINE)

6 FAMRR2 263140 207¢HD ApPy PNPR,



PTYSARF

w7
ng
219

b
91

93

23 L 00w
“ O X N DU s

=

PR B

NP UL B R e

1R w o W

[l S = SN S SN NI
PRSI 3 B
N DO

e
ENSIRN
AV R YN

116
117
118
119
12¢
121
122
123
124
125
126
127

- FULIL

PUPLFX PSEUDY TELETYPE SER. ;"1 ROLTIVESR MATR® VZA 191172 4-JIIN=69 PAGE 164

M. FREMRIKSEN/RCC T

rR2AZS
PAAP34
2070325
raze3eé

Q7037
r@rA40
POrH4l
77042
rargas
rorpas
207045

PRrR46
raroa7
rQrO50

13512
5523802
271110
502172

33262
254p2p
260140
260140
664549
254p00
202554

250020
2503v 0
263140

AT
Zovinil
npazz1
ABArEd

zErQ25"
npAes1
Ap7rpa6
earzee
202002
ApARs3!
noagee

o2pRe13
AP7AL1L4
Apnpag

i
LA DET ee A

PPTY GUToLT

PLE NS TTYTAD ENTHRY EXISTS FAR THIS PTY, ONE IS CREATED
PIF A TTY MATA BLT7K IS AVALL ARLFE, IF NAINF 1S AVAILABLE,
PICOFRE 1S SET | PTY QTATUS AM) JUTPUT 1S TrRMINATEN.

PIF A TTVY DEVITE DATA BLOCK 1S AVAILABILE, CHARACTERS ARE
PPLACCD TN TWE TTY IVPUT RUFFER, THE PTY QUTPUT BUFFER [S
PADVANEEN, T7FPTw S “LEARENM IN PTY STATYS, AND CONTROL RETURNS
TR TP AUTPET LUD AND THENCT TO THE USER,

PIFONO RPSPESSE In ENCOUNTERFD, AUTPUT PROCEFDS IN THE

INORMAL FASKTON L3VANCING THF PTY AUTPUT RUFFERS

JUNTIL THEY &RC EMPTY,

PIOPTRE 15 SFT EVERY TIME THFE JO8 RUNNING Oy THE PTY (NBJEFST yoB)
PONES AN "OuTPUT™ UGS, 19IPT« 1§ SET WHENEVER THE DRBJECT JOE DOES

PAM O TNPOT, THE GEJRCT J2? THFN S0ES INTQ I/2 WAIT UNTIL THE JOR WITH
JTHE @ TY ASSIGUE™ (CANTRAL J~B) HWAS COMPLETEN ITS OUTEUT Uuo,

PMAONMUD TNN[CATES PTY T3 [N “ONITOR MONE (I1TS [IMKED TTYNOR WAS TPMQM
PSFT Ir pmoar 1Le)

FXTERNAL TO2T N, TTYTAR, TPYTAR,PTYTAB,SFETI0D
EXTER AL ADVTIFFE,PUNI T RECING,PUTCHL
FXTERMAL TTIHGR, SPOWTK, DNBSRA, LINTAB,CNCTST, TIFCTR, [“BF UL

PIvOul: LINE,PuntT
HRRZM NOR,PTYTABCLINE)
ADD] LIME,TooMLNY
HLL LINE,LINTAR(L INE)
SKIRE OD0NR, TTYTAB(LINE)
JKST pPTYOUL
PUSH ROP,PTEXTH
PyUSH! PHP,NDRSRC
TROA PING, IONERR
JRST PTYQUZ2
MOVEM PINS,DEVIOS(PDNRY
PTEXCHY EXCH [0S,PI0S
TXOA 10R, P0G
PTPy paR,



PTYSPF

178
179
138
121
132
123
114
125
136
137
128
139
142
141
142
143
144
145
146

147
148
149
1573
151
152
153
154
1%5
156
157
158
179
164
161
1462
143
144
165
146
167
148
149
172
171

M

280¢ez51
rArgS2

200253
2RRA54
rERASS
AQRI56
APRDRT
APAYeE

7200861
rRAY62
290063
7AQRQ64
ARRB65
APPYEE
ABRI6T
ApAR7 A
rpRR71

neaeg72
ngna73
nana7a
rQRA75

72076
7An377
FAC1LAR
290171
rea1LR2
207103
AQRLM4
700105
AQRL76
neRLr7
70118
aQr111
7QRL112
727113
can114

?O7115

7200116
ARALLT7

200554
260140

201734
200716
2217210
550654
272641
201246

134470
222470
267140
254020
302400
IP644Q
20147@
20100
603040

205048
4372726
36400
260140

201246
260140
254070
200z46
3IP1n4ad
603720
260140
367700
267140
267140
255070
620009
661020
202006
263149

267148

6602540
254010

. FREDRIKSEM/RCC TS

2p2aa2
2o0Q46"

Q37210
200201
naagas
rEA010
nenz2s54"
20pave

apAagLs
ageies:
1Y)
ARAQ76"
NPAL76
aeep33
A@AL75
21dads
224220

az2aene
agazme
ngaand
QA0

Apatsaa!
Aa2600
an115
2anere
ngre1e
220000
PoAeee
ngmae6L’
aenga6!
a0A200
APAINg
neApAR
npaena
202202
AgA0AQ

AQ71A%Q

0473070
ARAL26"

- FULL DUPLEX PSEUDO TELETYPE SERVICE ROUTINES

@6 NEC 68 VAQA

PTYQUL:

PTYOUZ!

PTYOUS:

PTYQUA4:!

PTYOUS:
PTYOUG:

PTYOUW?

MOVE
OUSHY

MOVE!
MOVE
tMUL T
HRRZ
ADN

MOVE!

ILDe
JUMPE
PUSH.J
JRST
CAIE
CAIN
MOVE!
MOVET
TLNE

MOVST
10RB
CAIN
PUSHJ

MOVE!
PUSHJ
JRST
MOVE
CATL
TLNE
PUSHJ
S0JG
PUSHJ
PUSHJ
JECL
TRZ
TLO
MOVEM
PQOPJ

PUSHYJ

TRO
JRST

P10S,0CVIOS(POOI)
PDP,PTEXCH

AC2,®DEVNAD(PDDR)
ACZ2,1(aC2)

AC?,5
ACL1,NEVOAD(PPOR)
ACL,[XWD 73@+PRQG,11]
NAT,TTIBUF(DNB)

CHREC,»ACY
CHREC,PTYQUS
POP,SPCHEK

PTYOUY4

FHREC,176
CHREC) 33
CHREC,175

108,02
TAC,RREAKB+F"SBRK

10S,8YNC
10S,NEVIOS(ONB?}

MACRD,V36 19317

4=-JUN=69 PAGE 17

CHRE(»3 JCONTROL C?

POP,CNCTST

NAT, TTIBUF(DNB)
POP,PUTCH]
PTYOUW
TAC,TIFCTR(DDB)
TAC,10

10S,SYNC
PDP,RECING
AC2,PTYOU3
PDP,PTEXCH

PDP, ADVBFE

10S,10PTW
10S,10FST
10S,NDEVINS(DNB)
POP,

PDP, INRFUL

P10S, 10BKTL

JSEE IF SECOND, STOP J0OB IF.SQ

$MAY HAVE SWITCHED TO TTOBUF

JSEE IF BUFFER FILLING UP
IWAKE JOR IF SO

$CLORBERS DAT AND TAC

JTURN OFF SYNC, CHECK FOR
3 PANIC CONTROL €,

JLCANT PUT BATCH IN [OW

PTYOQU® JABORT BUFFER AND RETURN T0 BATCH



PTYSRF - FULL DJPLEX PSEUDO TELETYPE SERVICE RCUTINES MACRN V34 19014 4= n-69 PAGE 18
M, FREDRIKSE*/RCC TS @6 DEC 6B VAQE

172 EXTERNAL TCCNULNSTTYTAB,SETION,ADVBFF,ADRERR, TTYRTR
173 EXTERNAL BUFCLR,XMTINT,PTYGET, TTYCHR, TTORUF

174

175 79?129 13524¢ @A0P233' PTYIN: [ DR NDAT,PUNIT

176  #pri21 332675 AQPLP0 SKIPF PDNB,TPYTAB(DAT) 1TTY DN3 ANDRESS

177  72gm172 254070 Per125: JRST PTYINT

178 030123 462070  ARTO20 TRC 10S,I10IMPM JYES, THAT'S ALL,

179 pari24 254223 D2pR162! JRST PTYIN3

1R

181 2@P125 20554 POEOA2 PIYINL: MOVE P10S,0FEVIOS(PDNR)

182 722126 624000 (Q2pAg TRZA 10S, JOPTRE

183 A@F127  66Q3Q  AB2¢78  PTYIN4: TRO 10S, 10PTRE

134 2aP1R3% 557346 APRen7 WRP 4 TAC,NEVIAD(DNB)

155 Q171 260140 AQAIAG PUSHY PDP,RUFCLR

186 7pF13%2 254002 7ORCHAQ JRST ADRERR

187  p@r13:3 201175 0@r2a35! MOVET LINE,TCONLN(NAT)

188 2PF13%4 262148 A0GD46" PUSH. POP,PTFXCH

189  #pr135 281770 900200 MOVET AC2,TTYCHR

190 0@ri36 221674 C@0RR7 MOVET AC1,@DEVIAD(PDNB)

191 (Qg#137 272648 2072255 ADD ACL,[XWD 77¢,1)

192 ep?i4p 202976 @RACA2 MOVEM 10S,DEVINS(DNB)

193 7097141 205070 409290 MOVS ! 10S,701P IMARK TYPE=QUT ACTIVE
194  pp2142 436076  AUARAQ 10RM 10S, TTYPTR(DDNB)

195 2pm143 260140 AD0207C PUSHJ POP,XMTINT

196 rpn144  3I3Agre  20ATAQ SKIPA

197

198 2@2145 26€14¢ 0@AEAZ PTYINZ2: PUSHJ POP,PTYGET JSHOULD RE XMTIN1+1
199  ¢am146 331076 A@A142! SKIPL TTYPTR(DDB) PSTILL GNING?

270 7AR147 25400  A@ALS52" JRST BTYINS INO., END OF STRING FROM TTY
271 7p715@ 136470 QAQAZ15 10P8 CHREC)»AC1

272  fpM151  36770¢  2@7145! S0JG AC?2,PTYIN2

273 FOP152 260144 FBAB46' PTYINS: PUSHJ POP,PTEXCH

2074 pgr1Ls3 2081766 AQACO7 MOVE] AC3,®DEVIAD(NDR)

205 0Q71%4 275657 007n71 suRl AC1,1(AC3)

276  7BM155 5426%7 BU0INL HRRM AC1,1(AC3) JWORD COUNT TO BATCH
277  0@P156 267140 02020 PUSHJ PDP, ADVRFF

278  g@riR7  254gaAQ 0QR162! JRST PTYINS

249 297160 33514 200146 SKIPGE TTYPTR(PDDR) $STILL MORE TO COME?
219 7@7161 254Ev0  AP2164! JRST PTYING JYES, SEE IF ROOM

211

212 70716z 2¢2¢r6  B@7472 PTYINS: MOVEM 10S,DEVINS(DNB)

213 7Q71A3  26314¢ 0N2PeAD POPY PDP,

214

215 290164 205040 407078 PTYIN6! MOVSI TAC,TO1P $CLEAR ACTIVE RIT IN CASE STOPPED
216 7Q7165 412¢54 007160" ANDCAM  TAC,TTYPTR(PNOR)

217  7ATL166  36777¢  VPAL27! S0JG AC2,PTY N4 I1COUNT, GO OM IF ROOM

218 7AT147 254070 R@A%162' JRST PTYINS INO ROO, STOP



PTYS2F

219
20e
221
222
223
204
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237

238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
259
251
252
253
254
255
256
257

-~ FULL DUPLEX PSEUDO TELETYPE SERKVICE

M, FREDRIKSEM/RCC TS

AEFL70 261140 002014
PBR171 2006R0 PPAUeR
FRP172 275670 POA133"
P2P173 557614 PAAD34"
727174 261140 A0AQ13
PREL75 202506 PEADA2
PRALT6 201548 NB2408
2@r177 437554 2papel
ARADAD 260140 BUARAA"
ABA2RL 262140 A0P013
PPR202 262140 BEAQ14
PEP223 263140 AARIAQ
7P2204 261140 000222
PBr205 261140 DOAA1D
PgN276 135p4p B2256"
720207 554170 A0RgAQ
PEM210 30615 GUADAY
PEP211 254970 POA224°
APR212 554472 A0A000
Pan213 302470 A@IAQ
PEA214 364170 P0A210°
207215 135479 @06257"
700216 312470 0pOQAL
COA217 364170 082210"
POP22A 200472 O0DAZAR
A@P221 620478 0B7777
APFE272 350070 @0AALE
7EN223 202472 000270
AEM224 262140 A0ARL0
P0M225 262140 OOGGAZ
#PP226 263149 0@A2A0

@6 NEC 68 vogé

ROLTINES

MACRN, V36 19112

4=JUIN=-69 PAGE 19

PINTERCEPT TTY QUTPUT AT UUO LEVFL AND SYNCHRONIZE

sTTY QUTPUT W

INTERNAL PTYP

ITH PTY [INP!T

2

EXTERNAL TCOMLMH,PTYTABLCLOCK,CIPWTML, WAKE

DUt
MOVE
suP|
HRRZ
PUSH
MOVEM
MOVET
10°&
PUSH
POP
PQP
POPY

PTYPF:

PTWAKE: PUSH
PUSH
LOR
HRRZ
CAIN
JRST
HLR?Z
CAIE
S04
LOB
CAME
S0JA
MOVE
TRZ
A0S
MOVEM
POP
POP
POP

PTWAKZ:

PTWAKL:

PDOP,PDNB
pNpa, L INE
PNOR, TCONLN
POOR,PTYTAR(PNDR)
RPOP,PIOS
10S,0EVINS(00B)
PINS, IOPTRE
P108,DEVIIS(PDD™)

PDP,PTWAKE
POP,PI0S
POP,PDNR
pPOP, A
POP,TACL ISAVE LINE
POP, TEM
TAC,[POINT 6,DFEVCHR(PDDBY,S5] JPTY JOB NR
TACL,CLOCK sLAST JOBR IN CLOCK QUEUE
TACL,CIPWTML SLOOKEN AT ALL JOBS
PTwAKL fYES, WAS NOT SLEEPING
TEM, (TACTL) ISLEEPING JOB?
TEM, WAKE
TACL,PTWAK? JNG, IN QUEUE FQR SOME OTHER REASON
TEM,[POINT 6,(TAC1),23]1 3008 NR IN QUEUE
TEM, TAC 318 IT THIS ONE?
TACL,PTwaK2 INO, LOOP TILL DONE
TEM, (TAC1) $YES, ZERC TIME LEFT TO SLEEP
TEM, 7777
TEM $ADD ONE SO NEXT TICK WILL MAKE 2
TEM, (TAC1)
POP,TEM
PDP,TACL $RESTORE LINF
POP,



PTYSaF

258
259
289
261
282
2R3
264
265
246
267
268
269
272
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
?R2
291
282
2R3
2R4
285
226
2R7

FULL NUPLEX PSEUDD

M, FREDRIKSEY“/RCC 718

?Qe227
@239
ryr231

rar232
rAC233
POA224

rQr235
nar236

PRr237
ror24y
240241
#27242
207248
fPpn244
7rQr245
ren246
2gr247
[d Y]
rRP251
rarzs2

29M253

261140
24154@
25478

261140
561549
254008

261140
221540

261140
23767
275670
550614
322670
623548
413554
437554
612549
267140
262140
262140

263140

202213
]
2202371

2e7T13
701028
2@r237"

[P ELER]
Pg4as7g

247014
Aol 2
Ag 172t
2ar173!
Y2251
777777
A2 22
PpFpm2
PRrarag
BuA2r4
222¢14
A1 3

AQAA7¢

TELETYPE SERVICE

6 NEC 68 va2ee

ROUTINES MACRN V34 19110 4-JIN-69 PAGE 27

PROUTINES TG SET VARIOUS BITS
PCALLED FrQM SONSER WITH TTY LINF XUMSFR [N L INE

INTERNAL FTY I, PTMAMP, PTMNMZ

PTMNMU L PYSH
MGVET
JRST

PTMNME: PUSh
SRRQT
UKST

PTYOW: PLUSH
vOVE T

PTYSET: PUSH
lAGVE
QURY
HRRZ
Juvpr
TLIE
ANDCAB
16R¢
TRNE
PUSK.

PTYST1: PQP
POP

POPy

POP,P0g
P105, MONMOD JRTY INTY MONITOR MONE
PTYSET

POP,PINS
PTOS,MaNMQD 3PTY QUT (OF MONITOR MODE
PTYSET

PIP,PICS
PINS, INPTW PPTY IN AUTRUT WAIT

POP,PDNB

POOR,LINFE

POORB, TOONLN JEIND PTY THaT TTY IS LIMKED TO0
PDOR,PTYTAR(PONG)

FONB,PTYSTL PPREVENT CATASTROPKE
PI0S, =1 IBIT TN RE SEY QR ZEERQEN
PLIOS,DEVIOS(PDNR) VZERQED
RPINS,DFVINS(PNNRY

PIOS, I0PTH IS LINKED TTY J2B IN INPUT WAIT?
POP,PTWAKE SYES, WAKE 4P CONTROL JOR
FOP,PONR

POP,PIAS

POP,



PTYS®F - FULL DYPLEX PSEUDO TELETYPE SERVICE RMUTINES MACRN,V36 19112 4-JUN=69 PAGE 21
M, FRENRIKSEN/RCC TS @6 NEC 6B VARK

2R8  p@Er254 PTYEND! END
289  ngr2n4  AQR7INT7  PCTeNL
290 °pg255 Q2770 MRAGAL
201 2aM256 360614 0P@RRAL
202 P2M257 140602 Q07270

NG ERRORS DETECTFD

PRNGRAM RREAK [S 2@d226@



PTYSRF - FULL DUPLEX PSEUDO TELETYPE SERVICF ROUTINES MACRN,V3& 19118 4~-JUNn-69 PAGE 22
SYMBCL TABLE ’

AC1 200215 INT AC? 200816 INT AC3 7222217  INT
ADRERR RA132 EXT ADVBFE CPALPTY EXT ADVBFF 200156 KT
BREAKB 20020 RUFCLR POMLIL FXT CHREC 7AR01Le
CIPATM fpr210' EXT cLnCcK r@R207 FXT CNCTST 780275 rXT
NAT 2OOOES  INT npe 230076 NDRSRC 200842 £XT
NEVCHR fgagel  INT NEVDAT 207076  INT NEVIAD 2200027 tNT
NEVINS PaaP*2  INT NEVOAD PAB1B INT aVIN 702002 INT
nvour Avrpel INT FCSBRK fnQpayre FTCHEC ARBEAA INT
FTMOMP cRrpee  INT FYTTYS 777777 777777 INT INRFUL 220115 £XT
[ORKTL 240¢2@  INT 10DERR 200p2@  INT [0FST 230024 INT
[0TMPM 4pratp  INT [0PTRE 202009 10PTW 724000

108 2ara*@  INT LINE fpaApe? LINTAB n20B36" FxT
MONMOD #P1E7Y nyT fPAe15* EXT PONB 207014

POP *@APAI  INT PI0S pNg1L3 PROG aeaan7  INT
PTEXrH poRRa6! PTMNM]D 200227 INT PTMNMZ rEA232' INT
PTWAKL 207224 PTWAK2 rgn210" PTWAKE nraA2@4
PTYD"R 202003 INT PTYNDS 200212  INT PTYDSP rapa14t INT
PTYEND 7007254 PTYGFT nRAL45" EXT PTYIN pgeai2e’

RTY ™1 nprL25!" PTYIN2 20aL451 PTYIN3 apeL62"
PTYI 4 Apr127! PTYINS r@R1L52!" PTYING apoL64"
PTYOUL nIAZSL ! PTYQU2 APAPSI PTYOU3 nERB6L"
PTYN 14 2OALT6" PTYOUS AARL251 PTYOU6 fABLRE
PTYNUT AAR3I3’ PTYOUW AR5 PTYQW APA235" INT
PTYPC PUAL7D INT PTYRFL rpAg2a PTYSET r30237" !
PTYSRF ZEACAQ" INT PTYSTL rgA2s1 PTYTAB AQN242" rXT
PUNTT ARAL20@* EXT PUTCH] naAR77' EXT RECIN3 neaLc4r rRT
SETIND a0Apal EXT SPCHEK AQAPAI FXT STTYRF AQAB2D INT
SYNC 220070 TAC 7a0a71  INT TACL APAEP2  INT
TCONLN 20241 EXT TEM 2AAG18  INT TIFCTR 230101 EXT
To1I1P AQAC2@ TPYTAB 272121 EXT TTIBUF PQAR76" XY
TTORUF rerar@ EXT TTYCHR "AML35 FXT TTYKIL 200026"' £XT
TTYPTR APRL6SY FXT TTYTAB AAARIT FXT VPTYSF 7ApA0A6  INT

WAKYE AgE213* EXT XMTINT AAAL43" FXT 22 rareaa



A

AC1
AC?2
AC3
ADPERR
ADVRCE
ADVBFF
AEFESRR
AL
ASSCAN
ASSPRG
[~}

JREAKB
RUFCLR
RUFP™T
QUFWRD
CHRER
CIPWTM
CLKR
CLCCw
CLSI™
cLsouT
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